RESOLUTION NO. 98-163

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION PROVIDE AN EASEMENT TO NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, FOR USE AS A RIGHT OF WAY FOR UTILITIES

WHEREAS, Nassau County is constructing the Bryceville Community Center; and

WHEREAS, an easement is necessary for providing utilities to the community center; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is requesting that the Florida Department of Environmental Protection provide said easement for underground utility lines.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this <u>26th</u> day of October, 1998, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

 The Board hereby requests that the Florida Department of Environmental Protection provide an easement for the utilization of utility lines for the Bryceville Community Center located in Nassau County, Florida.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY FLORIDA

CHRIS KIRKLAND Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

JR. OXLEY

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

MICHAEL S. MULLIN